
FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= RCS0 RCS3 RCS5
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=MEAN STDDEV.

RCS0
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 75 18.61 18.61 18.61
3.00 171 42.43 42.43 61.04
5.00 72 17.87 17.87 78.91
7.00 85 21.09 21.09 100.00
Total 403 100.0 100.0

RCS0
N Valid 403

Missing 0
Mean 3.83
Std Dev 2.04

RCS3
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 161 39.95 39.95 39.95
3.00 85 21.09 21.09 61.04
5.00 72 17.87 17.87 78.91
7.00 85 21.09 21.09 100.00
Total 403 100.0 100.0

RCS3
N Valid 403

Missing 0
Mean 3.40
Std Dev 2.35

RCS5
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 32 7.94 7.94 7.94
3.00 178 44.17 44.17 52.11
5.00 108 26.80 26.80 78.91
7.00 85 21.09 21.09 100.00
Total 403 100.0 100.0



RCS5
N Valid 403

Missing 0
Mean 4.22
Std Dev 1.81



FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= RCS RCS3 RCS5
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=MEAN STDDEV.

RCS
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 15 14.42 14.42 14.42
3.00 54 51.92 51.92 66.35
5.00 20 19.23 19.23 85.58
7.00 15 14.42 14.42 100.00
Total 104 100.0 100.0

RCS
N Valid 104

Missing 0
Mean 3.67
Std Dev 1.80

RCS3
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 41 39.42 39.42 39.42
3.00 28 26.92 26.92 66.35
5.00 20 19.23 19.23 85.58
7.00 15 14.42 14.42 100.00
Total 104 100.0 100.0

RCS3
N Valid 104

Missing 0
Mean 3.17
Std Dev 2.16

RCS5
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 8 7.69 7.69 7.69
3.00 52 50.00 50.00 57.69
5.00 29 27.88 27.88 85.58
7.00 15 14.42 14.42 100.00
Total 104 100.0 100.0



RCS5
N Valid 104

Missing 0
Mean 3.98
Std Dev 1.67



FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= RCO0 RCO5 RCS3
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=MEAN STDDEV.

RCO0
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 22 5.21 5.21 5.21
3.00 167 39.57 39.57 44.79
5.00 149 35.31 35.31 80.09
7.00 84 19.91 19.91 100.00
Total 422 100.0 100.0

RCO0
N Valid 422

Missing 0
Mean 4.40
Std Dev 1.69

RCO5
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 7 1.66 2.48 2.48
3.00 5 1.18 1.77 4.26
5.00 186 44.08 65.96 70.21
7.00 84 19.91 29.79 100.00

.  140 33.18 Missing
Total 422 100.0 100.0

RCO5
N Valid 282

Missing 140
Mean 5.46
Std Dev 1.21

RCS3
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 7 1.66 1.66 1.66
3.00 145 34.36 34.36 36.02
5.00 186 44.08 44.08 80.09
7.00 84 19.91 19.91 100.00
Total 422 100.0 100.0



RCS3
N Valid 422

Missing 0
Mean 4.64
Std Dev 1.52



GET

GET FILE="/home/MyDropbox/RCS Trials/SUMMARY/WESTERN 
PROVINCE RCS SUM.sav".

FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= RCS0 RCS3 RCS5
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=MEAN STDDEV.

RCS0
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 32 14.61 14.61 14.61
3.00 71 32.42 32.42 47.03
5.00 36 16.44 16.44 63.47
7.00 80 36.53 36.53 100.00
Total 219 100.0 100.0

RCS0
N Valid 219

Missing 0
Mean 4.50
Std Dev 2.21

RCS3
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 68 31.05 31.05 31.05
3.00 35 15.98 15.98 47.03
5.00 36 16.44 16.44 63.47
7.00 80 36.53 36.53 100.00
Total 219 100.0 100.0

RCS3
N Valid 219

Missing 0
Mean 4.17
Std Dev 2.53

RCS5



Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent
1.00 13 5.94 5.94 5.94
3.00 66 30.14 30.14 36.07
5.00 60 27.40 27.40 63.47
7.00 80 36.53 36.53 100.00
Total 219 100.0 100.0

RCS5
N Valid 219

Missing 0
Mean 4.89
Std Dev 1.90



GET

GET FILE="/home/MyDropbox/RCS Trials/SUMMARY/CENTRAL 
PROVINCE RCS SUM.sav".

FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= Rank RCS13 RCS3 RCS5 RCS0
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=MEAN STDDEV.

RCS
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 18 30.00 30.00 30.00
3.00 22 36.67 36.67 66.67
5.00 12 20.00 20.00 86.67
7.00 8 13.33 13.33 100.00
Total 60 100.0 100.0

RCS
N Valid 60

Missing 0
Mean 3.33
Std Dev 2.02

RCS1-3
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 18 30.00 30.00 30.00
3.00 22 36.67 36.67 66.67
5.00 20 33.33 33.33 100.00
Total 60 100.0 100.0

RCS1-3
N Valid 60

Missing 0
Mean 3.07
Std Dev 1.60

RCS3
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 10 16.67 17.86 17.86



Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent
3.00 22 36.67 39.29 57.14
5.00 12 20.00 21.43 78.57
7.00 12 20.00 21.43 100.00

.  4 6.67 Missing
Total 60 100.0 100.0

RCS3
N Valid 56

Missing 4
Mean 3.93
Std Dev 2.05

RCS5
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

3.00 20 33.33 35.71 35.71
5.00 24 40.00 42.86 78.57
7.00 12 20.00 21.43 100.00

.  4 6.67 Missing
Total 60 100.0 100.0

RCS5
N Valid 56

Missing 4
Mean 4.71
Std Dev 1.50

RCS0
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 2 3.33 3.57 3.57
3.00 30 50.00 53.57 57.14
5.00 12 20.00 21.43 78.57
7.00 12 20.00 21.43 100.00

.  4 6.67 Missing
Total 60 100.0 100.0

RCS0
N Valid 56

Missing 4
Mean 4.21
Std Dev 1.73



FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= PTQLevel GRANDTOTALS RCS0
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=DEFAULT VARIANCE SKEWNESS RANGE MODE 

KURTOSIS MEDIAN SUM.

PTQ Level
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

0 34 5.81 5.81 5.81
1 92 15.73 15.73 21.54
2 45 7.69 7.69 29.23
3 212 36.24 36.24 65.47
4 202 34.53 34.53 100.00

Total 585 100.0 100.0

PTQ Level
N Valid 585

Missing 0
Mean 2.78
Mode 3.00
Std Dev 1.24
Variance 1.53
Kurtosis -.48
Skewness -.82
Range 4.00
Minimum .00
Maximum 4.00
Sum 1626.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 3

GRAND TOTALS
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

0 73 12.48 12.48 12.48
1 53 9.06 9.06 21.54
2 73 12.48 12.48 34.02
3 69 11.79 11.79 45.81
4 62 10.60 10.60 56.41
5 45 7.69 7.69 64.10
6 36 6.15 6.15 70.26
7 27 4.62 4.62 74.87
8 38 6.50 6.50 81.37
9 20 3.42 3.42 84.79



Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent
10 17 2.91 2.91 87.69
11 15 2.56 2.56 90.26
12 10 1.71 1.71 91.97
13 6 1.03 1.03 92.99
14 7 1.20 1.20 94.19
15 5 .85 .85 95.04
16 3 .51 .51 95.56
17 3 .51 .51 96.07
18 4 .68 .68 96.75
19 3 .51 .51 97.26
20 3 .51 .51 97.78
21 2 .34 .34 98.12
22 3 .51 .51 98.63
23 1 .17 .17 98.80
24 2 .34 .34 99.15
25 2 .34 .34 99.49
28 1 .17 .17 99.66
31 1 .17 .17 99.83
51 1 .17 .17 100.00

Total 585 100.0 100.0

GRAND TOTALS
N Valid 585

Missing 0
Mean 5.30
Mode .  
Std Dev 5.33
Variance 28.44
Kurtosis 11.42
Skewness 2.45
Range 51.00
Minimum .00
Maximum 51.00
Sum 3101.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 4

RCS0
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 72 12.31 12.31 12.31
3.00 314 53.68 53.68 65.98
5.00 126 21.54 21.54 87.52
7.00 73 12.48 12.48 100.00
Total 585 100.0 100.0



RCS0
N Valid 585

Missing 0
Mean 3.68
Mode 3.00
Std Dev 1.70
Variance 2.89
Kurtosis -.32
Skewness .51
Range 6.00
Minimum 1.00
Maximum 7.00
Sum 2155.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 3.00
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FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= NC RCS0
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=DEFAULT VARIANCE SKEWNESS RANGE MODE 

KURTOSIS MEDIAN SUM.

NC
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

0 36 14.12 14.12 14.12
1 57 22.35 22.35 36.47
2 32 12.55 12.55 49.02
7 30 11.76 11.76 60.78
8 23 9.02 9.02 69.80
9 18 7.06 7.06 76.86

10 15 5.88 5.88 82.75
11 9 3.53 3.53 86.27
12 14 5.49 5.49 91.76
13 7 2.75 2.75 94.51
14 4 1.57 1.57 96.08
15 2 .78 .78 96.86
16 4 1.57 1.57 98.43
17 1 .39 .39 98.82
18 2 .78 .78 99.61
19 1 .39 .39 100.00

Total 255 100.0 100.0

NC
N Valid 255

Missing 0
Mean 5.52
Mode 1.00
Std Dev 4.93
Variance 24.27
Kurtosis -.91
Skewness .49
Range 19.00
Minimum .00
Maximum 19.00
Sum 1407.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 7

RCS0



Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent
1.00 44 17.25 17.25 17.25
3.00 86 33.73 33.73 50.98
5.00 89 34.90 34.90 85.88
7.00 36 14.12 14.12 100.00
Total 255 100.0 100.0

RCS0
N Valid 255

Missing 0
Mean 3.92
Mode 5.00
Std Dev 1.88
Variance 3.52
Kurtosis -.88
Skewness .00
Range 6.00
Minimum 1.00
Maximum 7.00
Sum 999.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 3.00



FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= TOTAL RCS0
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=MEAN STDDEV VARIANCE SKEWNESS KURTOSIS.

TOTAL
Value 
Label

Value Frequency Percent Valid 
Percent

Cum 
Percent

.000000000000 844 60.33 60.33 60.33
1.000000000000 212 15.15 15.15 75.48
2.000000000000 125 8.93 8.93 84.42
3.000000000000 72 5.15 5.15 89.56
4.000000000000 45 3.22 3.22 92.78
5.000000000000 25 1.79 1.79 94.57
6.000000000000 28 2.00 2.00 96.57
7.000000000000 15 1.07 1.07 97.64
8.000000000000 14 1.00 1.00 98.64
9.000000000000 4 .29 .29 98.93

10.000000000000 4 .29 .29 99.21
11.000000000000 4 .29 .29 99.50
12.000000000000 2 .14 .14 99.64
13.000000000000 3 .21 .21 99.86
14.000000000000 1 .07 .07 99.93
20.000000000000 1 .07 .07 100.00

Total 1399 100.0 100.0

TOTAL
N Valid 1399

Missing 0
Mean 1.13
Std Dev 2.10
Variance 4.40
Kurtosis 11.67
Skewness 2.92

RCS0
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 11 .79 .79 .79
3.00 207 14.80 14.80 15.58
5.00 337 24.09 24.09 39.67
7.00 844 60.33 60.33 100.00



Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent
Total 1399 100.0 100.0

RCS0
N Valid 1399

Missing 0
Mean 5.88
Std Dev 1.54
Variance 2.36
Kurtosis -.17
Skewness -1.04



GET

GET FILE="/home/MyDropbox/RCS Trials/RCS Only/MN RCS Only1.sav".

FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= V433 RCS0
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=DEFAULT VARIANCE SKEWNESS RANGE MODE 

KURTOSIS MEDIAN SUM.

V433
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

0 1863 88.04 88.29 88.29
1 107 5.06 5.07 93.36
2 48 2.27 2.27 95.64
3 34 1.61 1.61 97.25
4 12 .57 .57 97.82
5 8 .38 .38 98.20
6 8 .38 .38 98.58
7 5 .24 .24 98.82
8 7 .33 .33 99.15
9 2 .09 .09 99.24

10 1 .05 .05 99.29
11 8 .38 .38 99.67
12 1 .05 .05 99.72
14 2 .09 .09 99.81
15 2 .09 .09 99.91
17 1 .05 .05 99.95
23 1 .05 .05 100.00

. 6 .28 Missing
Total 2116 100.0 100.0

V433
N Valid 2110

Missing 6
Mean .36
Mode .00
Std Dev 1.50
Variance 2.25
Kurtosis 62.04
Skewness 6.92



Range 23.00
Minimum .00
Maximum 23.00
Sum 758.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 0

RCS0
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 15 .71 .71 .71
3.00 77 3.64 3.65 4.36
5.00 155 7.33 7.35 11.71
7.00 1863 88.04 88.29 100.00

.  6 .28 Missing
Total 2116 100.0 100.0

RCS0
N Valid 2110

Missing 6
Mean 6.66
Mode 7.00
Std Dev 1.01
Variance 1.02
Kurtosis 10.91
Skewness -3.29
Range 6.00
Minimum 1.00
Maximum 7.00
Sum 14062.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 7.00



FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= TotalNonCompliantCount RCS0
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=DEFAULT VARIANCE SKEWNESS RANGE MODE 

KURTOSIS MEDIAN SUM.

TotalNonCompliantCount
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

0 53 11.00 11.00 11.00
1 37 7.68 7.68 18.67
2 35 7.26 7.26 25.93
3 31 6.43 6.43 32.37
4 47 9.75 9.75 42.12
5 33 6.85 6.85 48.96
6 26 5.39 5.39 54.36
7 32 6.64 6.64 61.00
8 22 4.56 4.56 65.56
9 19 3.94 3.94 69.50

10 23 4.77 4.77 74.27
11 11 2.28 2.28 76.56
12 18 3.73 3.73 80.29
13 18 3.73 3.73 84.02
14 9 1.87 1.87 85.89
15 18 3.73 3.73 89.63
16 7 1.45 1.45 91.08
17 6 1.24 1.24 92.32
18 5 1.04 1.04 93.36
19 4 .83 .83 94.19
20 6 1.24 1.24 95.44
21 2 .41 .41 95.85
22 1 .21 .21 96.06
23 2 .41 .41 96.47
25 2 .41 .41 96.89
26 1 .21 .21 97.10
27 4 .83 .83 97.93
29 3 .62 .62 98.55
30 2 .41 .41 98.96
31 2 .41 .41 99.38
33 1 .21 .21 99.59
35 1 .21 .21 99.79
38 1 .21 .21 100.00

Total 482 100.0 100.0



TotalNonCompliantCount
N Valid 482

Missing 0
Mean 7.44
Mode .00
Std Dev 6.78
Variance 46.03
Kurtosis 2.48
Skewness 1.44
Range 38.00
Minimum .00
Maximum 38.00
Sum 3586.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 6

RCS0
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 124 25.73 25.73 25.73
3.00 233 48.34 48.34 74.07
5.00 72 14.94 14.94 89.00
7.00 53 11.00 11.00 100.00
Total 482 100.0 100.0

RCS0
N Valid 482

Missing 0
Mean 3.22
Mode 3.00
Std Dev 1.83
Variance 3.34
Kurtosis -.28
Skewness .65
Range 6.00
Minimum 1.00
Maximum 7.00
Sum 1554.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 3.00



FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= Total_Non_Compliance RCS0
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLE
/STATISTICS=DEFAULT VARIANCE SKEWNESS RANGE KURTOSIS 

MEDIAN.

Total_Non_Compliance
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

0 1137 37.04 37.04 37.04
1 461 15.02 15.02 52.05
2 306 9.97 9.97 62.02
3 233 7.59 7.59 69.61
4 177 5.77 5.77 75.37
5 135 4.40 4.40 79.77
6 98 3.19 3.19 82.96
7 95 3.09 3.09 86.06
8 75 2.44 2.44 88.50
9 56 1.82 1.82 90.33

10 56 1.82 1.82 92.15
11 47 1.53 1.53 93.68
12 32 1.04 1.04 94.72
13 26 .85 .85 95.57
14 27 .88 .88 96.45
15 15 .49 .49 96.94
16 14 .46 .46 97.39
17 9 .29 .29 97.69
18 16 .52 .52 98.21
19 3 .10 .10 98.31
20 9 .29 .29 98.60
21 7 .23 .23 98.83
22 7 .23 .23 99.06
23 4 .13 .13 99.19
24 3 .10 .10 99.28
25 2 .07 .07 99.35
26 3 .10 .10 99.45
27 3 .10 .10 99.54
28 1 .03 .03 99.58
30 3 .10 .10 99.67
31 2 .07 .07 99.74
32 4 .13 .13 99.87
33 1 .03 .03 99.90
36 2 .07 .07 99.97



Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent
40 1 .03 .03 100.00

Total 3070 100.0 100.0

Total_Non_Compliance
N Valid 3070

Missing 0
Mean 3.24
Std Dev 4.81
Variance 23.10
Kurtosis 9.04
Skewness 2.58
Range 40.00
Minimum .00
Maximum 40.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 1

RCS0
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

1.00 241 7.85 7.85 7.85
3.00 925 30.13 30.13 37.98
5.00 767 24.98 24.98 62.96
7.00 1137 37.04 37.04 100.00
Total 3070 100.0 100.0

RCS0
N Valid 3070

Missing 0
Mean 4.82
Std Dev 1.98
Variance 3.91
Kurtosis -1.14
Skewness -.31
Range 6.00
Minimum 1.00
Maximum 7.00
Percentiles 50 (Median) 5.00


